Position

SUPERINTENDENT

ASST SUPT

EXEC DIR OF BUSINESS SERVICES
PRINCIPAL

EXEC DIR OF INST & STAFF DEVLP
PRINCIPAL

HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS ENGINEER
PRINCIPAL

ASST PRINCIPAL

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES
ASST PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

SPEC ED DIRECTOR

ASST PRINCIPAL

DIRECTOR OF CTE

ASST PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

TEACHER

ASST PRINCIPAL

COUNSELOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

SALARIES/
WAGES

$202,865.74
$145,067.15
$134,501.24
$133,188.41
$128,740.72
$127,840.36
$125,364.88
$124,097.41
$119,740.49
$117,423.56
$116,647.87
$115,543.39
$114,700.02
$113,308.95
$113,123.53
$111,806.07
$108,933.57
$107,634.44
$105,161.34
$104,664.69
$104,415.31
$101,437.09
$101,036.58
$100,857.30
$100,674.14
$100,244.20

RETIREMENT
(MANDATORY)

$99,487.07
$71,039.82
$69,714.21
$67,873.65
$64,751.03
$63,006.04
$61,719.62
$60,170.24
$59,152.79
$58,545.90
$59,419.30
$57,996.76
$51,902.43
$57,953.41
$55,650.65
$58,386.44
$50,554.51
$47,720.31
$54,331.98
$52,440.56
$51,026.16
$54,670.36
$48,395.32
$50,251.61
$49,905.74
$48,430.38

ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
COMPENSATION INFORMATION OF SUPERINTENDENT AND EMPLOYEES WITH SALARY EXCEEDING $100,000

CALENDAR YEAR 2024
FICA BOARD PAID HEALTH
(MANDATORY) ANNUITY OR C-I-L
$13,394.75 $11,286.06 $21,007.80
$11,097.63 $5,705.08 $7,614.12
$10,289.35 $5,361.28 $16,109.04
$10,188.91 $4,190.34 $21,007.80
$9,848.66 $5,262.64 $21,007.80
$10,284.69 $3,709.86 $6,600.00
$9,590.41 $4,976.56 $16,109.04
$9,998.35 $3,531.96 $6,600.00
$9,160.15 $3,531.96 $21,007.80
$8,982.90 $4,629.00 $16,109.04
$8,923.56 $3,531.96 $21,007.80
$8,839.07 $3,438.69 $21,007.80
$9,279.45 $3,438.69 $6,600.00
$8,668.13 $3,438.69 $21,007.80
$9,158.85 $3,378.39 $6,600.00
$8,966.27 $4,419.36 $5,400.00
$8,838.32 $3,237.63 $6,600.00
$8,555.34 $3,840.00 $4,200.00
$8,044.84 $3,363.75 $21,007.80
$8,385.52 $5,155.41 $10,201.95
$7,987.77 $21,007.80
$7,759.94 $3,288.81 $21,007.80
$8,004.70 $3,600.00
$7,715.58 $21,007.80
$7,701.58 $13,306.92
$7,668.68 $7,702.68

DENTAL

$2,173.32

$577.08
$1,143.12
$2,111.16
$2,603.40
$2,111.16
$1,143.12
$2,111.16
$2,111.16
$1,143.12
$2,111.16
$2,111.16
$1,083.24
$2,111.16
$2,111.16
$2,173.32
$2,111.16
$2,209.25
$2,111.16

$940.62

$860.40
$2,111.16

$860.40
$1,528.68

$676.80

$421.20

SALARIES AND WAGES ARE THOSE WAGES REPORTABLE AS MEDICARE WAGES ON THE 2024 W2 FORM ADJUSTED FOR BENEFIT RELATED ITEMS

VISION

$405.60
$125.52
$269.52
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$269.52
$405.60
$405.60
$269.52
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$405.60
$405.83
$405.60
$195.54
$283.08
$405.60
$360.84
$283.08
$154.88

$87.84

LTD

$490.68
$490.68
$490.68
$541.32
$490.68
$541.32
$490.68
$541.32
$541.32
$490.68
$541.32
$541.32
$541.32
$541.32
$541.32
$490.68
$541.32
$348.21
$541.32
$541.32
$300.72
$541.32
$300.72
$300.72
$300.72
$300.72

LIFE

$603.00
$396.00
$396.00
$396.00
$396.00
$405.60
$396.00
$405.60
$396.00
$396.00
$396.00
$396.00
$405.60
$396.00
$405.60
$378.00
$405.60
$210.30
$396.00
$403.20
$102.00
$396.00
$145.20
$102.00
$102.00
$102.00

EMPLOYEE
CosT

$311.60

$1,022.60
$311.60
$311.60

$2,446.40

$311.60
$2,446.40
$311.60
$2,083.50

$4,916.10

$4,916.10

$77.90
$4,916.10
$1,797.10

$4,916.10
$3,667.10
$441.90



