ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COMPENSATION INFORMATION OF SUPERINTENDENT AND EMPLOYEES WITH SALARY EXCEEDING \$100,000 CALENDAR YEAR 2024

Position	SALARIES/ WAGES	RETIREMENT (MANDATORY)	FICA (MANDATORY)	BOARD PAID ANNUITY	HEALTH OR C-I-L	DENTAL	VISION	LTD	LIFE	EMPLOYEE COST
SUPERINTENDENT	\$202,865.74	\$99,487.07	\$13,394.75	\$11,286.06	\$21,007.80	\$2,173.32	\$405.60	\$490.68	\$603.00	\$311.60
ASST SUPT	\$145,067.15	\$71,039.82	\$11,097.63	\$5,705.08	\$7,614.12	\$577.08	\$125.52	\$490.68	\$396.00	
EXEC DIR OF BUSINESS SERVICES	\$134,501.24	\$69,714.21	\$10,289.35	\$5,361.28	\$16,109.04	\$1,143.12	\$269.52	\$490.68	\$396.00	\$1,022.60
PRINCIPAL	\$133,188.41	\$67,873.65	\$10,188.91	\$4,190.34	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$311.60
EXEC DIR OF INST & STAFF DEVLP	\$128,740.72	\$64,751.03	\$9,848.66	\$5,262.64	\$21,007.80	\$2,603.40	\$405.60	\$490.68	\$396.00	\$311.60
PRINCIPAL	\$127,840.36	\$63,006.04	\$10,284.69	\$3,709.86	\$6,600.00	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$405.60	
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	\$125,364.88	\$61,719.62	\$9,590.41	\$4,976.56	\$16,109.04	\$1,143.12	\$269.52	\$490.68	\$396.00	\$2,446.40
PRINCIPAL	\$124,097.41	\$60,170.24	\$9,998.35	\$3,531.96	\$6,600.00	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$405.60	
PRINCIPAL	\$119,740.49	\$59,152.79	\$9,160.15	\$3,531.96	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$311.60
TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS ENGINEER	\$117,423.56	\$58,545.90	\$8,982.90	\$4,629.00	\$16,109.04	\$1,143.12	\$269.52	\$490.68	\$396.00	\$2,446.40
PRINCIPAL	\$116,647.87	\$59,419.30	\$8,923.56	\$3,531.96	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$311.60
ASST PRINCIPAL	\$115,543.39	\$57,996.76	\$8,839.07	\$3,438.69	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$2,083.50
DIRECTOR OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES	\$114,700.02	\$51,902.43	\$9,279.45	\$3,438.69	\$6,600.00	\$1,083.24	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$405.60	
ASST PRINCIPAL	\$113,308.95	\$57,953.41	\$8,668.13	\$3,438.69	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$4,916.10
PRINCIPAL	\$113,123.53	\$55,650.65	\$9,158.85	\$3,378.39	\$6,600.00	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$405.60	
SPEC ED DIRECTOR	\$111,806.07	\$58,386.44	\$8,966.27	\$4,419.36	\$5,400.00	\$2,173.32	\$405.60	\$490.68	\$378.00	
ASST PRINCIPAL	\$108,933.57	\$50,554.51	\$8,838.32	\$3,237.63	\$6,600.00	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$405.60	
DIRECTOR OF CTE	\$107,634.44	\$47,720.31	\$8,555.34	\$3,840.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,209.25	\$405.83	\$348.21	\$210.30	
ASST PRINCIPAL	\$105,161.34	\$54,331.98	\$8,044.84	\$3,363.75	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$4,916.10
PRINCIPAL	\$104,664.69	\$52,440.56	\$8,385.52	\$5,155.41	\$10,201.95	\$940.62	\$195.54	\$541.32	\$403.20	\$77.90
TEACHER	\$104,415.31	\$51,026.16	\$7,987.77		\$21,007.80	\$860.40	\$283.08	\$300.72	\$102.00	\$4,916.10
ASST PRINCIPAL	\$101,437.09	\$54,670.36	\$7,759.94	\$3,288.81	\$21,007.80	\$2,111.16	\$405.60	\$541.32	\$396.00	\$1,797.10
COUNSELOR	\$101,036.58	\$48,395.32	\$8,004.70		\$3,600.00	\$860.40	\$360.84	\$300.72	\$145.20	
TEACHER	\$100,857.30	\$50,251.61	\$7,715.58		\$21,007.80	\$1,528.68	\$283.08	\$300.72	\$102.00	\$4,916.10
TEACHER	\$100,674.14	\$49,905.74	\$7,701.58		\$13,306.92	\$676.80	\$154.88	\$300.72	\$102.00	\$3,667.10
TEACHER	\$100,244.20	\$48,430.38	\$7,668.68		\$7,702.68	\$421.20	\$87.84	\$300.72	\$102.00	\$441.90

SALARIES AND WAGES ARE THOSE WAGES REPORTABLE AS MEDICARE WAGES ON THE 2024 W2 FORM ADJUSTED FOR BENEFIT RELATED ITEMS